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Location: Old Westbury, N.Y.
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Women’s Basketball Information
Head Coach: Anthony Crocitto, 7th 
season (Hofstra ‘95)
Assistant Coaches: Demitra Aper-
gis, Dana Carney & Wayne Jones
Email: acrocitt@nyit.edu
Phone: 516-686-7614
2014 Overall Record: 20-11
2014 ECC Record: 13-7
Postseason: ECC Championship

Follow us on Twitter: 
@NYITWBB
@NYITBears

After starting the season 1-2 with a trip out West, the NYIT women’s basketball 
program came back to the east coast to finish the opening portion of their season 
at 5-5, through the end of November. The even record jump-started a 16-game win 
streak, including notable wins against Roberts Wesleyan, Queens College and the 
University of the District of Columbia. To conclude the regular season, NYIT posted an 
18-2 overall conference record and stood at 24-7 ahead of the East Coast Conference 
tournament. The team earned their first No. 1 seed and regular season title heading 
into the tournament where they were pitted against No. 4 Roberts Wesleyan in the 
semifinals. 

Despite being tied at the half, the Bears were unable to hold on to the victory as the 
Redhawks took a 67-58 final decision to bounce the top-seed from the tournament. 
The Bears held on to a regional ranking after coming in the polls as high as third 
throughout the season. Prior to the ECC tournament, the team was ranked fourth 
in the region, but when Queens College went ahead and took their second straight 
conference championship title, they moved to the four spot, bumping NYIT down to 
the sixth seed, but still remaining as the only two ECC teams to advance to the 2016 
NCAA East Region tournament hosted by top-seeded Bentley from the Northeast-10 
Conference. 

Several milestones were reached in the 2015-16 by both individuals and the team 
as a whole. Senior captain Dina Ragab reached 1,000-career points in the season 
opening win over Acadey of Art and became the Bears all-time leading scorer later in 
the season. She also became the program’s all-time block leader, surpassing the 110 
record set in 1988-1991 by Del Thomas and for her efforts the Cairo, Egypt native was 
named the ECC Player of the Year and earned a spot on the All-Conference First team 
(for the third time). 

Head Coach Anthony Crocitto also marks the record books this season, as he picked 
up his 100th career win at the helm of the NYIT women’s program, with a 70-56 win 
over Molloy College on February, 9. He was named ECC Coach of the Year for leading 
his team to an 18-2 conference record for the number one seed in the playoffs. 



Shannon Duer and Nina Vukosavljevic also earned postseason accolades, earning a nod on the ECC All-Conference 
Second Team.  Duer led the team in rebounds per contest (11.4) and was second on the team in points per game (11.3). 
Vukosavljevic was third on the team in scoring (10.5) 

2015-16 NYIT WOMEN’S BASKETBALL
HONORS & AWARDS

CoSIDA ACADemIC All-AmerICA ThIrD TeAm

Dina Ragab

CoSIDA ACADmIC All-DISTrICT FIrST TeAm

Dina Ragab

eAST CoAST ConFerenCe CoACh oF The YeAr

anthony CRoCitto

eAST CoAST ConFerenCe PlAYer oF The YeAr

Dina Ragab

eAST CoAST ConFerenCe FIrST TeAm

Dina Ragab

eAST CoAST ConFerenCe SeConD TeAm

Shannon DueR

nina VukoSaVljeViC

2015-16 NYIT WOMEN’S BASKETBALL
RANKS AMONGST ECC & NCAA DIVISION II

TEAM 
Assists (450)

1st - ECC, 39th - NCAA Division II

FG % (40.2%)
1st - ECC, 129th - NCAA Division II

Rebounds (1,391)
1st - ECC, 6th NCAA Division II

Scoring Offense (70.4)
1st - ECC, 71st NCAA Division II

INDIVIDUAL
Assists

Nina Vukosavljevic (182)
1st ECC

6th NCAA Division II

Double-Doubles
Shannon Duer (20)

1st ECC
4th NCAA Division II

Field Goals Made
Dina Ragab (196)

1st ECC 
28th NCAA Divsion II

Rebounds
Shannon Duer (370)

1st ECC
3rd NCAA Division II

Steals
Nina Vukosavljevic (68)

2nd ECC
39th NCAA Division II



2016 NCAA EAST REGION WOMEN’S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS
NCAA EAST REGION TOURNAMENT

HISTORY IN THE NCAA’S
This is just the program’s second appearance in the NCAA Division II East Regional tournament. Their last time to the 
dance occured in the 2012-13 season, when Crocitto and his squad set a program-best 23 wins in a season and made the 
tournament. This season the Bears surpassed that record in their final game of the season, to post a 24-7 overall record at 
the conclusion of the regular season. 

THE FIELD
This year’s NCAA East Region tournament has a combination of 
teams from the Northeast-10 Conference (NE-10), East Coast 
Conference (ECC) and the Central Atlantic Collegiate Conference (CACC). The NE-10 has three teams appearing, includ-
ing conference champions No. 1 Bentley University (25-5), who will also take on hosting duties, No. 8 Saint Anselm (18-9) 
and No. 2 American International College (25-5). From the ECC are No. 4 Queens College (20-8), winners of their second 
consecutive conference championship and No. 6 NYIT (24-8). The CACC has three teams as well in No. 3 Philadelphia 
University (25-6), No. 5 Holy Family University (22-8) and No. 7 Bloomfield College (24-7). 

NYIT vs. THE FIELD
The Bears post a 17-56 all-time record against this year’s East Region field. Against the field this year, the Bears are 2-2, 
with two wins over Queens College and dropping a game each to Bentley University and Holy Family.  NYIT will take on 
Philadelphia University in the first round of this year’s tournament. Philadelphia is 18-5 all time against NYIT, including a 
67-66 victory in their last meeting on Nov. 15, 2009 in the Gallagher Center. The Rams have won the last three showdowns 
with the Bears. 

2016 NCAA EAST REGION WOMEN’S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS
NCAA EAST REGION TOURNAMENT BRACKET

QUARTERFINAL- FRIDAY, MARCH 11
#3 Philadelphia U. vs. #6 NYIT-12:00 pm
#2 American Int’l vs. #7 Bloomfield-2:30 pm
#1 Bentley vs. #8 Saint Anselm-6:00 pm 
#4 Queens (N.Y.) vs. #5 Holy Family-8:30 
pm

SEMIFINALS - SATURDAY, MARCH 12
#3-#6 Winner vs. #2-#7 Winner-5:00 pm
#1-#8 Winner vs. #4-#5 Winner-7:30 pm

CHAMPIONSHIP - MONDAY, MARCH 14
7:00 pm

#RoadtoSiouxFalls



Anthony Crocitto was named the sixth head women’s basketball coach at NYIT in 
2009 and enters his seventh season at the helm of the Bears. In six seasons, he has 
compiled an 89-80 overall record and stands at 59-50 in the East Coast Conference.

Last season, Crocitto and the Bears posted a 20-11 overall record for his second 
20 + win season since becoming head coach. Their 13-7 ECC record landed them 
fourth in the conference and a berth into the ECC Tournament for the third consec-
utive year. After defeating LIU Post by a tight 76-71 decision, NYIT advanced to the 
championship game by way of a 73-69 defeat of District of Columbia. In heartbreak-
ing fashion, Queens College pulled out a 65-63 victory, despite a 15-point perfor-
mance by Nina Vukosavljevic. Dina Ragab and Shanice Allen were named to the 

first and second All-Conference and All-Met teams, respectively.

The 2013-2014 campaign featured a seven-game win streak and a 13-7 finish in the ECC, with an 18-10 overall record.  
Falling in the semifinals to LIU Post, 85-66, two players earned All-ECC accolades in Ragab and Alex Venuto. Senior Re-
becca Romeo was named to the ECC All-Tournament team for her playoff performance and Demitra Apergis was one of 446 
female student-athletes nominated for the 2014 NCAA Woman of the Year award. Ragab’s awards continued as she was 
included on the All-Met Second Team.

With an NYIT-career high wins, Crocitto led the Bears to a 23-6 overall record in 2012-13, making an appearance in the 
ECC Championship game and earning a berth into the NCAA Tournament. NYIT faced Dowling College in both games, to 
eventually end their season. Four players earned inclusion on All-ECC squads and Nikki Jo Rotolo and Rebecca Lynch 
were named All-Met.               

For the first time in his tenure, Crocitto directed the Blue and Gold to a double-digit win season, going 16-13 and 9-7 in the 
conference and appeared in the ECC quarterfinals. Despite losing in the first round, two players earned All-ECC Second 
Team accolades; Baker and Rotolo.

In 2010-11, NYIT rebounded with an 8-18 overall record and a 6-15 ECC mark. Junior transfer Cierra Baker, who played for 
Crocitto at Longwood University, averaged a season double-double with 17.5 points per game and12.4 rebounds per game 
and earned All-ECC First Team and All-Met honors. Freshman Demitra Apergis finished eighth in the ECC in assists after 
leading NYIT with 70 and earned All-Rookie team honors.

It was a true transition year for the Bears in Crocitto’s inaugural campaign, as they compiled a meager 4-23 overall record 
and a 4-15 mark in the East Coast Conference. Madison Robertson led the team with 13.8 points and 6.5 rebounds, per 
game, while Latoya Anderson added 11.2 points per game.

Crocitto brings a total of 20 years of collegiate coaching experience to his position. He spent two seasons as the top assis-
tant for the women’s basketball program at Longwood University and served as the assistant head coach at the University 
of Central Florida in Orlando (2006-2007) after a two-year stint (2004-2006) as an assistant coach and recruiting coordinator 
at Hofstra University in Hempstead, N.Y. His recruiting efforts at UCF included three national rankings in the nation’s top 
50, while also assisting with academic monitoring that led to a team GPA above 3.0 each semester. He helped accomplish 
the same team academic successes at Hofstra, which finished 19-12 during 2005-2006 enroute to earning the school’s first 
post-season win in the WNIT.

HEAD COACH  ANTHONY CROCITTO
Hofstra ‘95, Seventh Season



2015-16 NYIT Women’s Basketball Roster 
NCAA Division II Women’s Basketball East Region Tournament

Numerical
No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Hometown/Previous School
03 Kayla Bomani G So. 5-5 Westbury, N.Y. / Westbury HS
04 Dina Ragab G/F Sr. 6-0 Cairo, Egypt / Deutsche Evagelische Oberschule
05 Shanice Allen G Jr. 5-6 Riverhead, N.Y. / Pace University
10 Julie Williams G Jr. 5-8 Smithtown, N.Y. / Hauppauge HS
11 Kate Brock F Sr. 6-1 River Edge, NJ / River Dell High School
12 Sofia Georgiadi F Jr. 6-1 Athens, Greece / 4th Lyceum of Herkalion
15 Kristen Kelly F/C So. 6-1 Greenlawn, N.Y. / Harborfields HS
21 Audrey Knowlton F/G Jr. 5-9 Gloucester, Mass. / Gloucester HS
22 Tiara Place G/F Fr. 5-9 Baldwin, NY / Baldwin High School
23 Nina Vukosavljevic G So. 5-5 Belgrade, Serbia / Hamilton Heights Christian Academy 
31 Madison Strippoli F/C Fr. 5-10 Ossining, NY / Ossining High School
42 Shannon Duer G/F Jr. 5-7 Islip, N.Y. / Islip HS
44 Kesi Goree F Jr. 5-11 Southampton, N.Y. / Southampton HS
55 Ashley Hightower G R-Sr. 5-7 Queens Village, N.Y. / P811Q HS

Alphabetical
No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Hometown/Previous School
05 Shanice Allen G Jr. 5-6 Riverhead, N.Y. / Pace University
03 Kayla Bomani G So. 5-5 Westbury, N.Y. / Westbury HS
11 Kate Brock F Sr. 6-1 River Edge, NJ / River Dell High School
42 Shannon Duer G/F Jr. 5-7 Islip, N.Y. / Islip HS
12 Sofia Georgiadi F Jr. 6-1 Athens, Greece / 4th Lyceum of Herkalion
44 Kesi Goree F Jr. 5-11 Southampton, N.Y. / Southampton HS
55 Ashley Hightower G R-Sr. 5-7 Queens Village, N.Y. / P811Q HS
15 Kristen Kelly F/C So. 6-1 Greenlawn, N.Y. / Harborfields HS
21 Audrey Knowlton F/G Jr. 5-9 Gloucester, Mass. / Gloucester HS
22 Tiara Place G/F Fr. 5-9 Baldwin, NY / Baldwin High School
04 Dina Ragab G/F Sr. 6-0 Cairo, Egypt / Deutsche Evagelische Oberschule
31 Madison Strippoli F/C Fr. 5-10 Ossining, NY / Ossining High School
23 Nina Vukosavljevic G So. 5-5 Belgrade, Serbia / Hamilton Heights Christian Academy 
10 Julie Williams G Jr. 5-8 Smithtown, N.Y. / Hauppauge HS

Head Coach: Anthony Crocitto (Hofstra ‘95), seventh season at NYIT
Assistant Coaches: Wayne Jones, Dana Carney & Demitra Apergis

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
#04 - Rah-GAHB
#21 - Nowl- ton

#23 - Voo-Koe-sahv-leh-vitch
#42 - Doo-ER
#44 - Gore-E

HC: Crow-sit-toe



2015-16 NYIT Women’s Basketball Roster 
NCAA Division II Women’s Basketball East Region Tournament

#3 KAYLA BOMANI
Position: Guard
Class:Sophomore
Height:5-5
Hometown, Previous School: 
Westbury, N.Y. / Westbury HS 
 
 

 

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS: 29-0
PPG: 0.6
RPG: 0.5
TO: 9
Blk: 0
Stl: 12
A: 2
Pts: 17

#4 DINA RAGAB
Position: Guard/Forward
Class:Senior
Height:6-0
Hometown, Previous School: Cairo, 
Egypt / Deutsche Evagelische Ober-
schule

CoSIDA Academic All-America Third 
Team, CoSIDA Academimc All-District 
First Team, East Coast Conference 
Player of the Year, East Coast Confer-

ence First Team, NYIT all-time block 
leader, NYIT all-time leading scorer

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS:32-32
PPG: 16.3
RPG: 8.1
TO: 114
Blk: 42
Stl: 51
A: 78
Pts: 523

#5 Shanice Allen
Position: Guard
Class:Junior
Height:5-6
Hometown, Previous School: River-
head, N.Y. / Pace University

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS: 32-23
PPG: 10.5
RPG: 3.0
TO: 38
Blk: 7
Stl: 48
A: 43
Pts: 336



2015-16 NYIT Women’s Basketball Roster 
NCAA Division II Women’s Basketball East Region Tournament

#10 JULIE 
WILLIAMS
Position: Guard
Class:Junior
Height:5-8
Hometown, Previous School: 
Smithtown, N.Y. / Hauppauge HS

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS: 32-30
PPG: 9.2
RPG: 4.5
TO: 56
Blk: 10
A: 59
Pts: 295

#11 KATE BROCK
Position: Forward
Class:Senior
Height:6-1
Hometown, Previous School:River 
Edge, N.J. / River Dell High School

** Also member of the NYIT Elite 8 
Women’s Volleyball program (2015)

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS: 16-2
PPG: 1.8
RPG: 3.3
TO: 18
Blk: 7
Stl: 2
A: 6
Pts: 28

#21 SOFIA 
GEORGIADI
Position: Forward
Class:Junior
Height:6-1
Hometown, Previous School:Athens, 
Greece / 4th Lyceum of Herkalion

2015-16  Statistics
Did not play due to injury.



2015-16 NYIT Women’s Basketball Roster 
NCAA Division II Women’s Basketball East Region Tournament

#15 KRISTEN 
KELLY
Position: Forward/Center
Class: Sophomore
Height: 6-1
Hometown, Previous School: Green-
lawn, N.Y. / Harborfields HS

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS: 6-0
PPG: 1.1
RPG:0.7
TO: 5
Blk: 2
Stl: 2
A: 3
Pts: 8

* Season cut short due to injury.

#21 AUDREY 
KNOWLTON
Position: Forward/Guard
Class: Junior
Height: 5-9
Hometown, Previous School: Glouces-
ter, Mass. / Gloucester HS

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS: 26-7
PPG: 4.4
RPG: 2.4
TO: 27
Blk: 6
Stl: 16
A: 18
Pts: 114

#22 TIARA PLACE
Position: Guard/Forward
Class: Freshman
Height: 5-9
Hometown, Previous School: Baldwin, 
NY / Baldwin High School

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS: 30-5
PPG: 4.5
RPG: 2.4
TO: 60
Blk:12
Stl: 11
A: 15
Pts: 136



2015-16 NYIT Women’s Basketball Roster 
NCAA Division II Women’s Basketball East Region Tournament

#23 NINA 
VUKOSAVLJEVIC
Position: Guard
Class: Sophomore
Height: 5-5
Hometown, Previous School: Belgrade, 
Serbia / Hamilton Heights Christian 
Academy 

East Coast Conference Second Team 
(2015-16)

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS: 32-26
PPG: 10.5
RPG: 2.5
TO: 118
Blk: 3
Stl: 68
A: 182
Pts: 337

#31 MADISON 
STRIPPOLI
Position: Forward/Center
Class: Freshman
Height: 5-10
Hometown, Previous School:Ossining, 
NY / Ossining High School

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS: 30-2
PPG: 1.3
RPG: 1.5
TO: 13
Blk: 2
Stl: 4
A: 6
Pts: 40

#42 SHANNON 
DUER
Position: Guard/Forward
Class: Junior
Height: 5-7
Hometown, Previous School:Islip, N.Y. / 
Islip HS

East Coast Conference Second Team 
(2015-16)

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS: 32-32
PPG: 11.3
RPG: 11.6
TO: 52
Blk: 6
Stl: 31
A: 26
Pts: 362



2015-16 NYIT Women’s Basketball Roster 
NCAA Division II Women’s Basketball East Region Tournament

#44 KESI GOREE
Position: Forward/Guard
Class: Junior
Height: 5-11
Hometown, Previous School: South-
ampton, N.Y. / Southampton HS

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS: 31-1
PPG: 1.6
RPG: 1.4
TO: 17
Blk: 1
Stl: 7
A: 10
Pts: 50

#55 ASHLEY 
HIGHTOWER
Position: Guard
Class:R- Sr.
Height: 5-7
Hometown, Previous School: Queens 
Village, N.Y. / P811Q HS

2015-16  Statistics
GP-GS: 16-0
PPG:0.4
RPG: 0.2
TO: 0
Blk: 1
A: 2
Pts: 6



2015-16 NYIT Women’s Basketball Roster 
NCAA Division II Women’s Basketball East Region Tournament

Season Statistics
THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

NYIT Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 09, 2016)
All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 24-8 11-2 11-3 2-3
CONFERENCE 18-2 9-1 9-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-6 2-1 2-2 2-3

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
03 Bomani,Kayla 29-0 121 4.2 6-30  . 2 0 0 1-14  . 0 7 1 4-6  . 6 6 7 4 10 14 0.5 12 0 2 9 0 12 17 0.6
04 Ragab,Dina 32-32 996 31.1 196-430  . 4 5 6 4-17  . 2 3 5 127-177  . 7 1 8 81 177 258 8.1 106 6 78 114 42 51 523 16.3
05 Allen,Shanice 32-23 885 27.7 116-298  . 3 8 9 50-153  . 3 2 7 54-82  . 6 5 9 22 75 97 3.0 74 2 43 38 7 48 336 10.5
10 Williams,Julie 32-30 967 30.2 92-267  . 3 4 5 46-151  . 3 0 5 65-83  . 7 8 3 44 101 145 4.5 39 0 59 56 10 36 295 9.2
11 Kate Brock 16-2 166 10.4 8-28  . 2 8 6 0-5  . 0 0 0 12-14  . 8 5 7 13 40 53 3.3 24 0 6 18 7 2 28 1.8
12 Georgiadi,Sofia 1-0 0 0.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Kelly,Kristen 7-0 36 5.1 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 4 5 0.7 6 0 3 5 2 2 8 1.1
21 Knowlton,Audrey 26-7 415 16.0 40-119  . 3 3 6 16-57  . 2 8 1 18-19  . 9 4 7 15 48 63 2.4 28 0 18 27 6 16 114 4.4
22 Place,Tiara 30-5 547 18.2 42-105  . 4 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 50-67  . 7 4 6 22 51 73 2.4 52 1 15 60 12 11 136 4.5
23 Vukosavljevic,Nina 32-26 909 28.4 121-306  . 3 9 5 30-117  . 2 5 6 65-86  . 7 5 6 7 74 81 2.5 61 0 182 118 3 68 337 10.5
31 Strippoli,Madison 30-2 191 6.4 15-43  . 3 4 9 5-14  . 3 5 7 5-10  . 5 0 0 13 33 46 1.5 23 0 6 13 2 4 40 1.3
42 Duer,Shannon 32-32 916 28.6 133-279  . 4 7 7 13-38  . 3 4 2 83-116  . 7 1 6 157 213 370 11.6 90 2 26 52 6 31 362 11.3
44 Goree,Kesi 31-1 220 7.1 17-50  . 3 4 0 5-14  . 3 5 7 11-24  . 4 5 8 18 26 44 1.4 22 0 10 17 1 7 50 1.6
55 Hightower,Ashley 16-0 56 3.5 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.2 1 0 2 0 1 1 6 0.4

Team 59 79 138 2 16
Total.......... 32 6425 792-1970  . 4 0 2 172-586  . 2 9 4 496-687  . 7 2 2 457 934 1391 43.5 540 11 450 543 99 289 2252 70.4
Opponents...... 32 6425 723-1987  . 3 6 4 201-671  . 3 0 0 339-506  . 6 7 0 407 819 1226 38.3 643 - 426 558 104 248 1986 62.1

TEAM STATISTICS NYITW OPP
SCORING 2252 1986
  Points per game 70.4 62.1
  Scoring margin +8.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 792-1970 723-1987
  Field goal pct  . 4 0 2  . 3 6 4
3 POINT FG-ATT 172-586 201-671
  3-point FG pct  . 2 9 4  . 3 0 0
  3-pt FG made per game 5.4 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 496-687 339-506
  Free throw pct  . 7 2 2  . 6 7 0
  F-Throws made per game 15.5 10.6
REBOUNDS 1391 1226
  Rebounds per game 43.5 38.3
  Rebounding margin +5.2 -
ASSISTS 450 426
  Assists per game 14.1 13.3
TURNOVERS 543 558
  Turnovers per game 17.0 17.4
  Turnover margin +0.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 289 248
  Steals per game 9.0 7.8
BLOCKS 99 104
  Blocks per game 3.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1434 2634
  Home games-Avg/Game 13-110 14-124
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-179

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T Totals
NYIT 536 542 580 592 2 2252
Opponents 483 457 508 527 11 1986

Date Opponent Score Att.
10/30/15 vs Academy of Art W 92-87 75
10/31/15 vs William Jewell  L o t 59-68 278
11/01/15 vs Winona State  L 49-73 75
11/14/15 vs Adelphi W 75-65 467
11/15/15 at Pace  L 65-74 0
11/16/15 CONCORDIA (N.Y.) W 79-35 86
11/21/15 at Goldey-Beacom W 88-79 105
11/24/15 HOLY FAMILY  L 63-70 87
11/28/15 P.R. BAYAMON W 74-61 103
11/30/15 at Bentley  L 55-71 153

* 12/02/15 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS W 60-43 135
* 12/09/15 DOWLING W 76-53 0
* 12/12/15 at Bridgeport W 73-42 93
* 12/19/15 MERCY COLLEGE W 75-55 121
* 01/06/16 QUEENS W 65-60 102
*^ 01/09/16 at Molloy W 70-56 101
* 01/12/16 LIU POST W 70-67 167
* 01/15/16 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 67-64 142
* 01/17/16 DAEMEN W 76-48 78

1/18/16 at Georgian Court University W 71-49 109
* 1/27/16 at Dowling W 88-62 83
* 01/30/16 BRIDGEPORT W 79-64 112
* 02/03/16 at St. Thomas Aquinas College W 67-61 290
* 02/06/16 at Mercy College W 73-40 220
* 02/08/16 at District of Columbia W 78-72 150
* 02/10/16 at Queens W 61-56 0
* 02/13/16 MOLLOY  L 59-66 120
* 02/16/16 at LIU Post W 74-67 145
* 02/19/16 at Roberts Wesleyan  L 64-81 87
* 02/21/16 at Daemen W 75-58 203
* 02/25/16 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA W 74-72 181

03/05/16 vs Roberts Wesleyan  L 58-67 0

* - Conference game



2015-16 NYIT Women’s Basketball Roster 
NCAA Division II Women’s Basketball East Region Tournament

Team Statistics

THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
NYIT Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2016)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS NYITW OPP
SCORING 2252 1986
  Points per game 70.4 62.1
  Scoring margin +8.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 792-1970 723-1987
  Field goal pct  . 4 0 2  . 3 6 4
3 POINT FG-ATT 172-586 201-671
  3-point FG pct  . 2 9 4  . 3 0 0
  3-pt FG made per game 5.4 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 496-687 339-506
  Free throw pct  . 7 2 2  . 6 7 0
  F-Throws made per game 15.5 10.6
REBOUNDS 1391 1226
  Rebounds per game 43.5 38.3
  Rebounding margin +5.2 -
ASSISTS 450 426
  Assists per game 14.1 13.3
TURNOVERS 543 558
  Turnovers per game 17.0 17.4
  Turnover margin +0.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 289 248
  Steals per game 9.0 7.8
BLOCKS 99 104
  Blocks per game 3.1 3.3
WINNING STREAK 0 -
  Home win streak 1 -
ATTENDANCE 1434 2634
  Home games-Avg/Game 13-110 14-124
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-179

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T Totals
NYIT 536 542 580 592 2 2252
Opponents 483 457 508 527 11 1986



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
NYIT Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2016)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
vs Academy of Art 10/30/15 92-87  W 24-51  . 4 7 1 8-14  . 5 7 1 36-47  . 7 6 6 7 40 47 47.0 18 15 19 2 4 92 92.0
vs William Jewell 10/31/15 59-68 Lot 19-63  . 3 0 2 3-18  . 1 6 7 18-25  . 7 2 0 13 32 45 46.0 17 4 26 3 14 59 75.5
vs Winona State 11/01/15 49-73  L 15-49  . 3 0 6 5-20  . 2 5 0 14-17  . 8 2 4 12 19 31 41.0 10 9 15 1 6 49 66.7
vs Adelphi 11/14/15 75-65  W 21-62  . 3 3 9 4-12  . 3 3 3 29-36  . 8 0 6 13 35 48 42.8 18 10 10 0 5 75 68.8
at Pace 11/15/15 65-74  L 23-71  . 3 2 4 3-18  . 1 6 7 16-23  . 6 9 6 17 19 36 41.4 17 12 15 4 10 65 68.0
CONCORDIA (N.Y.) 11/16/15 79-35  W 29-70  . 4 1 4 3-19  . 1 5 8 18-23  . 7 8 3 22 33 55 43.7 12 15 12 7 17 79 69.8
at Goldey-Beacom 11/21/15 88-79  W 32-63  . 5 0 8 4-14  . 2 8 6 20-27  . 7 4 1 13 22 35 42.4 13 10 9 2 14 88 72.4
HOLY FAMILY 11/24/15 63-70  L 20-67  . 2 9 9 3-28  . 1 0 7 20-27  . 7 4 1 16 38 54 43.9 23 11 12 4 9 63 71.2
P.R. BAYAMON 11/28/15 74-61  W 25-50  . 5 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 21-29  . 7 2 4 10 31 41 43.6 14 16 24 4 11 74 71.6
at Bentley 11/30/15 55-71  L 18-53  . 3 4 0 5-18  . 2 7 8 14-22  . 6 3 6 6 22 28 42.0 16 6 18 4 6 55 69.9
ST. THOMAS AQUINAS 12/02/15 60-43  W 23-57  . 4 0 4 4-18  . 2 2 2 10-19  . 5 2 6 15 32 47 42.5 17 16 17 3 7 60 69.0
DOWLING 12/09/15 76-53  W 29-68  . 4 2 6 6-25  . 2 4 0 12-18  . 6 6 7 18 27 45 42.7 11 13 17 2 14 76 69.6
at Bridgeport 12/12/15 73-42  W 26-64  . 4 0 6 5-13  . 3 8 5 16-21  . 7 6 2 16 36 52 43.4 17 19 14 3 10 73 69.8
MERCY COLLEGE 12/19/15 75-55  W 28-77  . 3 6 4 6-28  . 2 1 4 13-16  . 8 1 3 25 32 57 44.4 18 21 15 2 10 75 70.2
QUEENS 01/06/16 65-60  W 23-52  . 4 4 2 5-11  . 4 5 5 14-20  . 7 0 0 8 33 41 44.1 15 13 20 5 4 65 69.9
at Molloy 01/09/16 70-56  W 29-54  . 5 3 7 5-13  . 3 8 5 7-10  . 7 0 0 9 33 42 44.0 16 20 20 1 5 70 69.9
LIU POST 01/12/16 70-67  W 23-52  . 4 4 2 9-21  . 4 2 9 15-21  . 7 1 4 8 22 30 43.2 20 16 15 3 8 70 69.9
ROBERTS WESLEYAN 01/15/16 67-64  W 25-67  . 3 7 3 5-22  . 2 2 7 12-18  . 6 6 7 18 29 47 43.4 17 16 17 2 6 67 69.7
DAEMEN 01/17/16 76-48  W 28-60  . 4 6 7 6-13  . 4 6 2 14-24  . 5 8 3 17 36 53 43.9 13 17 19 2 6 76 70.1
at Georgian Court Universit 1/18/16 71-49  W 25-68  . 3 6 8 6-21  . 2 8 6 15-21  . 7 1 4 19 39 58 44.6 6 18 21 2 11 71 70.1
at Dowling 1/27/16 88-62  W 29-68  . 4 2 6 10-21  . 4 7 6 20-27  . 7 4 1 20 33 53 45.0 19 15 19 5 12 88 71.0
BRIDGEPORT 01/30/16 79-64  W 29-66  . 4 3 9 5-17  . 2 9 4 16-18  . 8 8 9 12 27 39 44.7 14 14 16 1 13 79 71.3
at St. Thomas Aquinas Coll 02/03/16 67-61  W 27-65  . 4 1 5 2-8  . 2 5 0 11-14  . 7 8 6 14 23 37 44.4 19 10 20 7 9 67 71.1
at Mercy College 02/06/16 73-40  W 28-71  . 3 9 4 9-24  . 3 7 5 8-13  . 6 1 5 19 35 54 44.8 18 21 15 1 13 73 71.2
at District of Columbia 02/08/16 78-72  W 25-52  . 4 8 1 9-22  . 4 0 9 19-22  . 8 6 4 11 23 34 44.4 20 17 18 4 5 78 71.5
at Queens 02/10/16 61-56  W 23-62  . 3 7 1 5-13  . 3 8 5 10-20  . 5 0 0 16 28 44 44.3 21 9 19 2 6 61 71.1
MOLLOY 02/13/16 59-66  L 24-63  . 3 8 1 4-23  . 1 7 4 7-10  . 7 0 0 17 30 47 44.4 18 15 23 2 7 59 70.6
at LIU Post 02/16/16 74-67  W 22-47  . 4 6 8 4-14  . 2 8 6 26-35  . 7 4 3 10 20 30 43.9 22 13 22 6 15 74 70.8
at Roberts Wesleyan 02/19/16 64-81  L 26-70  . 3 7 1 7-26  . 2 6 9 5-8  . 6 2 5 14 26 40 43.8 22 14 12 2 8 64 70.5
at Daemen 02/21/16 75-58  W 27-65  . 4 1 5 5-20  . 2 5 0 16-19  . 8 4 2 15 26 41 43.7 19 18 13 3 11 75 70.7
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 02/25/16 74-72  W 25-55  . 4 5 5 8-22  . 3 6 4 16-24  . 6 6 7 11 25 36 43.5 19 13 17 3 8 74 70.8
vs Roberts Wesleyan 03/05/16 58-67  L 22-68  . 3 2 4 6-21  . 2 8 6 8-13  . 6 1 5 16 28 44 43.5 21 14 14 7 5 58 70.4
NYIT 2252 792-1970  . 4 0 2 172-586  . 2 9 4 496-687  . 7 2 2 457 934 1391 43.5 540 450 543 99 289 2252 70.4
Opponents 1986 723-1987  . 3 6 4 201-671  . 3 0 0 339-506  . 6 7 0 407 819 1226 38.3 643 426 558 104 248 1986 62.1

Games played: 32
Points/game: 70.4
FG Pct: 40.2
3FG Pct: 29.4
FT Pct: 72.2

Rebounds/game: 43.5
Assists/game: 14.1
Turnovers/game: 17.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 9.0
Blocks/game: 3.1

2015-16 NYIT Women’s Basketball Roster 
NCAA Division II Women’s Basketball East Region Tournament

Team Statistics- Game-by-Game



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
NYIT Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 10, 2016)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
vs Academy of Art 10/30/15 92-87 34-Ragab,Dina 12-Ragab,Dina  4 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  2 - W i l l i a m s , J u l i e  2 - R a g a b , D i n a
vs William Jewell 10/31/15 59-68 17-Ragab,Dina 13-Duer,Shannon  2 - A l l e n , S h a n i c e  5 - A l l e n , S h a n i c e  2 - R a g a b , D i n a
vs Winona State 11/01/15 49-73 15-Ragab,Dina 10-Ragab,Dina  3 - A l l e n , S h a n i c e  2 - R a g a b , D i n a  1 - A l l e n , S h a n i c e
vs Adelphi 11/14/15 75-65 16-Vukosavljevic,Nina 11-Ragab,Dina  4 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  2 - R a g a b , D i n a None

   V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a
at Pace 11/15/15 65-74 21-Vukosavljevic,Nina 17-Duer,Shannon  5 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  4 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  3 - R a g a b , D i n a
CONCORDIA (N.Y.) 11/16/15 79-35 14-Ragab,Dina 16-Duer,Shannon  5 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  5 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  3 - R a g a b , D i n a

   D u e r , S h a n n o n    A l l e n , S h a n i c e
at Goldey-Beacom 11/21/15 88-79 23-Allen,Shanice 13-Duer,Shannon  4 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  4 - K n o w l t o n , A u d r e y  2 - R a g a b , D i n a
HOLY FAMILY 11/24/15 63-70 18-Duer,Shannon 21-Duer,Shannon  5 - A l l e n , S h a n i c e  3 - R a g a b , D i n a  1 - D u e r , S h a n n o n

   V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a    W i l l i a m s , J u l i e
   P l a c e , T i a r a
   V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a

P.R. BAYAMON 11/28/15 74-61 22-Ragab,Dina 13-Duer,Shannon  5 - R a g a b , D i n a  3 - G o r e e , K e s i  3 - R a g a b , D i n a
   A l l e n , S h a n i c e

at Bentley 11/30/15 55-71 14-Williams,Julie  8 - D u e r , S h a n n o n  2 - R a g a b , D i n a  2 - A l l e n , S h a n i c e  2 - D u e r , S h a n n o n
   D u e r , S h a n n o n    P l a c e , T i a r a

ST. THOMAS AQUINAS 12/02/15 60-43 14-Allen,Shanice 15-Duer,Shannon  8 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  5 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  2 - R a g a b , D i n a
DOWLING 12/09/15 76-53 18-Ragab,Dina 14-Duer,Shannon  4 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  3 - D u e r , S h a n n o n  1 - R a g a b , D i n a

   B o m a n i , K a y l a    W i l l i a m s , J u l i e
at Bridgeport 12/12/15 73-42 19-Ragab,Dina 15-Duer,Shannon  9 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  4 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  2 - R a g a b , D i n a
MERCY COLLEGE 12/19/15 75-55 17-Allen,Shanice 23-Duer,Shannon 10-Vukosavljevic,Nina  3 - W i l l i a m s , J u l i e  1 - P l a c e , T i a r a

   R a g a b , D i n a    R a g a b , D i n a
QUEENS 01/06/16 65-60 22-Ragab,Dina 12-Ragab,Dina  8 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  1 - K n o w l t o n , A u d r e y  3 - R a g a b , D i n a

   A l l e n , S h a n i c e
   V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a
   R a g a b , D i n a

at Molloy 01/09/16 70-56 27-Ragab,Dina 10-Ragab,Dina  8 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  2 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  1 - R a g a b , D i n a
   D u e r , S h a n n o n

LIU POST 01/12/16 70-67 17-Williams,Julie  4 - P l a c e , T i a r a  6 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  3 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  2 - R a g a b , D i n a
   D u e r , S h a n n o n    W i l l i a m s , J u l i e
   W i l l i a m s , J u l i e
   V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a

ROBERTS WESLEYAN 01/15/16 67-64 12-Williams,Julie 10-Brock,Kate  5 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  3 - W i l l i a m s , J u l i e  1 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a
   D u e r , S h a n n o n    R a g a b , D i n a    W i l l i a m s , J u l i e

DAEMEN 01/17/16 76-48 17-Ragab,Dina 10-Ragab,Dina  7 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  2 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  1 - B r o c k , K a t e
   K e l l y , K r i s t e n

at Georgian Court University 1/18/16 71-49 20-Ragab,Dina 14-Duer,Shannon  9 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  5 - R a g a b , D i n a  2 - R a g a b , D i n a
at Dowling 1/27/16 88-62 16-Duer,Shannon 15-Duer,Shannon  4 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  3 - R a g a b , D i n a  2 - R a g a b , D i n a

   R a g a b , D i n a    V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a
BRIDGEPORT 01/30/16 79-64 20-Ragab,Dina 13-Duer,Shannon  8 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  4 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  1 - R a g a b , D i n a
at St. Thomas Aquinas Colle 02/03/16 67-61 15-Vukosavljevic,Nina 12-Duer,Shannon  6 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  4 - R a g a b , D i n a  3 - P l a c e , T i a r a

   D u e r , S h a n n o n
at Mercy College 02/06/16 73-40 17-Ragab,Dina 17-Duer,Shannon 10-Vukosavljevic,Nina  4 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  1 - R a g a b , D i n a
at District of Columbia 02/08/16 78-72 18-Ragab,Dina  9 - R a g a b , D i n a  7 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  2 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  2 - R a g a b , D i n a

   V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a
at Queens 02/10/16 61-56 15-Duer,Shannon 11-Duer,Shannon  6 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  3 - W i l l i a m s , J u l i e  1 - B r o c k , K a t e

   D u e r , S h a n n o n
MOLLOY 02/13/16 59-66 12-Duer,Shannon 10-Duer,Shannon  7 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  3 - D u e r , S h a n n o n  1 - W i l l i a m s , J u l i e

   V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a    P l a c e , T i a r a
at LIU Post 02/16/16 74-67 19-Ragab,Dina 12-Duer,Shannon  4 - R a g a b , D i n a  4 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  2 - R a g a b , D i n a

   W i l l i a m s , J u l i e    B r o c k , K a t e
at Roberts Wesleyan 02/19/16 64-81 14-Vukosavljevic,Nina 12-Ragab,Dina  7 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  2 - V u k o s a v l j e v i c , N i n a  1 - A l l e n , S h a n i c e
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THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
NYIT Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 10, 2016)

All games

03 04 05 10 11 12 15
Opponent Date Score BOMANI,KAY RAGAB,DINA ALLEN,SHAN WILLIAMS,J BROCK,KATE GEORGIADI, KELLY,KRIS
vs Academy of Art 10/30/15 92-87 W  0 - 0 - 0  3 4 - 1 2 - 1  1 6 - 8 - 3  1 2 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP DNP
vs William Jewell 10/31/15 59-68 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 2  2 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP DNP
vs Winona State 11/01/15 49-73 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 1 0 - 1  1 2 - 2 - 3  7 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP DNP
vs Adelphi 11/14/15 75-65 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 1 1 - 1  1 2 - 5 - 1  1 3 - 8 - 3 DNP DNP DNP
at Pace 11/15/15 65-74 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 9 - 1  1 0 - 3 - 0  6 - 3 - 2 DNP DNP DNP
CONCORDIA (N.Y.) 11/16/15 79-35 W  0 - 5 - 0  1 4 - 2 - 2  1 3 - 4 - 1  1 1 - 1 2 - 3 DNP DNP DNP
at Goldey-Beacom 11/21/15 88-79 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 7 - 2  2 3 - 2 - 2  1 2 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP DNP
HOLY FAMILY 11/24/15 63-70 L  2 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 7 - 2  6 - 4 - 5  8 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
P.R. BAYAMON 11/28/15 74-61 W  2 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 1 1 - 5  6 - 1 - 3  9 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
at Bentley 11/30/15 55-71 L  1 - 0 - 0  8 - 4 - 2  6 - 5 - 0  1 4 - 0 - 1 DNP DNP DNP
ST. THOMAS AQUINAS 12/02/15 60-43 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 9 - 1  1 4 - 6 - 1  7 - 6 - 2 DNP DNP DNP
DOWLING 12/09/15 76-53 W  2 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 6 - 2  9 - 5 - 2  9 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP DNP
at Bridgeport 12/12/15 73-42 W  2 - 1 - 0  1 9 - 1 3 - 4  1 3 - 0 - 1  8 - 7 - 3 DNP DNP DNP
MERCY COLLEGE 12/19/15 75-55 W  0 - 4 - 0  1 2 - 8 - 3  1 7 - 1 - 0  9 - 9 - 3 DNP DNP DNP
QUEENS 01/06/16 65-60 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 1 2 - 2  6 - 5 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP
at Molloy 01/09/16 70-56 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 7 - 1 0 - 1  1 0 - 1 - 1  1 2 - 3 - 5  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP
LIU POST 01/12/16 70-67 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 2  1 0 - 2 - 3  1 7 - 4 - 2  2 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP
ROBERTS WESLEYAN 01/15/16 67-64 W DNP  1 1 - 8 - 5  4 - 4 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 2  8 - 1 0 - 0 DNP DNP
DAEMEN 01/17/16 76-48 W  1 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 1 0 - 5  6 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 2  3 - 5 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 1
at Georgian Court Unive 1/18/16 71-49 W  4 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 1 1 - 3  1 4 - 3 - 1  7 - 1 0 - 3  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at Dowling 1/27/16 88-62 W  3 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 4 - 2  8 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 3  2 - 3 - 0 DNP  5 - 3 - 1
BRIDGEPORT 01/30/16 79-64 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 8 - 2  1 0 - 3 - 1  1 6 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP
at St. Thomas Aquinas C 02/03/16 67-61 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 7 - 3  8 - 0 - 0  4 - 2 - 1  2 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP
at Mercy College 02/06/16 73-40 W  0 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 9 - 3  8 - 5 - 3  2 - 5 - 2  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  3 - 1 - 1
at District of Columbia 02/08/16 78-72 W DNP  1 8 - 9 - 4  1 4 - 4 - 2  1 0 - 5 - 3 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at Queens 02/10/16 61-56 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 7 - 2  1 3 - 3 - 0  2 - 3 - 1  0 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
MOLLOY 02/13/16 59-66 L  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 9 - 5  8 - 3 - 1  6 - 7 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
at LIU Post 02/16/16 74-67 W DNP  1 9 - 6 - 4  5 - 0 - 0  8 - 3 - 4  5 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP
at Roberts Wesleyan 02/19/16 64-81 L  0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 1 2 - 2  1 1 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 3 - 0  2 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP
at Daemen 02/21/16 75-58 W  0 - 0 - 1  3 3 - 8 - 0  5 - 2 - 3  7 - 4 - 1  2 - 7 - 2 DNP DNP
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 02/25/16 74-72 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 3  2 3 - 3 - 1  7 - 4 - 2  2 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP
vs Roberts Wesleyan 03/05/16 58-67 L  0 - 0 - 1  7 - 7 - 3  6 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 6 - 2  0 - 5 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0

21 22 23 31 42 44 55
Opponent Date Score KNOWLTON,A PLACE,TIAR VUKOSAVLJE STRIPPOLI, DUER,SHANN GOREE,KESI HIGHTOWER,
vs Academy of Art 10/30/15 92-87 W  3 - 2 - 2  6 - 2 - 1  8 - 2 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 7 - 1  2 - 5 - 1 DNP
vs William Jewell 10/31/15 59-68 L  7 - 8 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  9 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 1 3 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP
vs Winona State 11/01/15 49-73 L  3 - 2 - 0  3 - 3 - 1  3 - 0 - 1  0 - 3 - 0  6 - 3 - 0  0 - 2 - 1 DNP
vs Adelphi 11/14/15 75-65 W  9 - 4 - 0  6 - 3 - 0  1 6 - 2 - 4  3 - 1 - 0  1 - 9 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Pace 11/15/15 65-74 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 1 - 1 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 1 7 - 2  3 - 2 - 2 DNP
CONCORDIA (N.Y.) 11/16/15 79-35 W  1 0 - 4 - 1 DNP  8 - 1 - 5  3 - 5 - 0  1 4 - 1 6 - 2  4 - 3 - 1  2 - 0 - 0
at Goldey-Beacom 11/21/15 88-79 W  8 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 4 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 1 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
HOLY FAMILY 11/24/15 63-70 L DNP  3 - 5 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 4  0 - 3 - 0  1 8 - 2 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
P.R. BAYAMON 11/28/15 74-61 W DNP  9 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 3  3 - 5 - 2  1 8 - 1 3 - 1  3 - 3 - 2  2 - 0 - 0
at Bentley 11/30/15 55-71 L  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 1  4 - 4 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 8 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
ST. THOMAS AQUINAS 12/02/15 60-43 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 5 - 8  2 - 1 - 1  1 3 - 1 5 - 2  4 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
DOWLING 12/09/15 76-53 W DNP  1 3 - 2 - 1  5 - 1 - 4  4 - 3 - 1  1 1 - 1 4 - 2  5 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
at Bridgeport 12/12/15 73-42 W DNP  1 0 - 5 - 2  5 - 4 - 9  2 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 1 5 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
MERCY COLLEGE 12/19/15 75-55 W DNP  6 - 2 - 0  8 - 2 - 1 0  0 - 3 - 1  1 5 - 2 3 - 2  6 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 2
QUEENS 01/06/16 65-60 W  0 - 3 - 1  5 - 2 - 0  9 - 3 - 8  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Molloy 01/09/16 70-56 W  5 - 2 - 2  0 - 4 - 1  5 - 4 - 8  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 1 0 - 1  0 - 2 - 1 DNP
LIU POST 01/12/16 70-67 W  6 - 1 - 0  0 - 4 - 1  1 3 - 4 - 6 DNP  1 2 - 4 - 2  0 - 3 - 0 DNP
ROBERTS WESLEYAN 01/15/16 67-64 W  1 0 - 2 - 0  2 - 3 - 2  9 - 3 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 1 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1 DNP
DAEMEN 01/17/16 76-48 W  3 - 5 - 1  3 - 2 - 0  6 - 5 - 7  1 2 - 5 - 1  9 - 8 - 0  6 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Georgian Court Unive 1/18/16 71-49 W  0 - 3 - 0  4 - 3 - 1  7 - 4 - 9  0 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 1 4 - 1  1 - 2 - 0 DNP
at Dowling 1/27/16 88-62 W  3 - 1 - 2  1 4 - 4 - 2  1 0 - 5 - 4  0 - 3 - 0  1 6 - 1 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
BRIDGEPORT 01/30/16 79-64 W  3 - 0 - 0  3 - 4 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 8  0 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 1 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at St. Thomas Aquinas C 02/03/16 67-61 W  4 - 2 - 0  5 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 6  0 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 1 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Mercy College 02/06/16 73-40 W  1 2 - 2 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 1 - 1 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 1 7 - 1  6 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at District of Columbia 02/08/16 78-72 W  6 - 5 - 1  1 0 - 3 - 0  1 8 - 2 - 7  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Queens 02/10/16 61-56 W  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 6  3 - 5 - 0  1 5 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
MOLLOY 02/13/16 59-66 L  0 - 3 - 1  6 - 5 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 7  3 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 1 0 - 0  4 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
at LIU Post 02/16/16 74-67 W  1 2 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 1 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Roberts Wesleyan 02/19/16 64-81 L  0 - 3 - 2  3 - 4 - 1  1 4 - 0 - 7  3 - 0 - 0  8 - 5 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Daemen 02/21/16 75-58 W  5 - 2 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  4 - 0 - 8  0 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 1 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 02/25/16 74-72 W  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 1 - 5  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP
vs Roberts Wesleyan 03/05/16 58-67 L  3 - 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 2 - 6 DNP  1 0 - 1 6 - 0  1 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
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 Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
NYIT Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 10, 2016)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls
Academy of Art 41/43 51/44 92-87 +5 24-51/34-90 .471/.378 8-14/10-36 .571/.278 36-47/9-15 .766/.600 47/44 +3 15/20 19/8 2/1 4/7 18/32
William Jewell 24/34 33/23 59-68 (9) 19-63/21-61 .302/.344 3-18/10-27 .167/.370 18-25/16-18 .720/.889 45/45   - 4/17 26/27 3/2 14/10 17/26
Winona State 27/31 22/42 49-73 (24) 15-49/27-57 .306/.474 5-20/10-21 .250/.476 14-17/9-10 .824/.900 31/35 (4) 9/21 15/9 1/2 6/6 10/17
Adelphi 26/23 49/42 75-65 +10 21-62/26-74 .339/.351 4-12/3-20 .333/.150 29-36/10-19 .806/.526 48/51 (3) 10/15 10/11 0/1 5/4 18/26
Pace 30/43 35/31 65-74 (9) 23-71/26-55 .324/.473 3-18/12-24 .167/.500 16-23/10-14 .696/.714 36/45 (9) 12/22 15/26 4/1 10/3 17/22
CONCORDIA (N.Y.) 43/20 36/15 79-35 +44 29-70/13-54 .414/.241 3-19/3-21 .158/.143 18-23/6-10 .783/.600 55/34 +21 15/4 12/22 7/4 17/6 12/24
Goldey-Beacom 36/41 52/38 88-79 +9 32-63/29-59 .508/.492 4-14/11-20 .286/.550 20-27/10-13 .741/.769 35/33 +2 10/14 9/17 2/0 14/4 13/19
HOLY FAMILY 35/42 28/28 63-70 (7) 20-67/23-69 .299/.333 3-28/10-27 .107/.370 20-27/14-20 .741/.700 54/46 +8 11/15 12/12 4/2 9/6 23/23
P.R. BAYAMON 39/30 35/31 74-61 +13 25-50/26-72 .500/.361 3-9/5-26 .333/.192 21-29/4-9 .724/.444 41/36 +5 16/9 24/20 4/1 11/15 14/23
Bentley 30/41 25/30 55-71 (16) 18-53/30-68 .340/.441 5-18/7-19 .278/.368 14-22/4-6 .636/.667 28/49 (21) 6/22 18/20 4/3 6/9 16/21
ST. THOMAS AQUINAS 24/19 36/24 60-43 +17 23-57/17-55 .404/.309 4-18/3-14 .222/.214 10-19/6-16 .526/.375 47/35 +12 16/8 17/18 3/4 7/9 17/19
DOWLING 38/22 38/31 76-53 +23 29-68/21-56 .426/.375 6-25/8-22 .240/.364 12-18/3-4 .667/.750 45/35 +10 13/11 17/25 2/2 14/10 11/17
Bridgeport 38/23 35/19 73-42 +31 26-64/16-63 .406/.254 5-13/5-28 .385/.179 16-21/5-9 .762/.556 52/39 +13 19/7 14/20 3/5 10/6 17/17
MERCY COLLEGE 40/20 35/35 75-55 +20 28-77/19-53 .364/.358 6-28/6-18 .214/.333 13-16/11-17 .813/.647 57/30 +27 21/7 15/18 2/3 10/5 18/15
QUEENS 25/27 40/33 65-60 +5 23-52/24-64 .442/.375 5-11/2-14 .455/.143 14-20/10-16 .700/.625 41/34 +7 13/10 20/12 5/2 4/14 15/23
Molloy 38/21 32/35 70-56 +14 29-54/20-61 .537/.328 5-13/4-22 .385/.182 7-10/12-18 .700/.667 42/27 +15 20/14 20/10 1/3 5/12 16/14
LIU POST 31/33 39/34 70-67 +3 23-52/23-58 .442/.397 9-21/8-25 .429/.320 15-21/13-23 .714/.565 30/42 (12) 16/11 15/18 3/0 8/6 20/24
ROBERTS WESLEYAN 34/31 33/33 67-64 +3 25-67/26-62 .373/.419 5-22/4-14 .227/.286 12-18/8-15 .667/.533 47/38 +9 16/8 17/17 2/4 6/10 17/17
DAEMEN 39/23 37/25 76-48 +28 28-60/16-56 .467/.286 6-13/6-27 .462/.222 14-24/10-14 .583/.714 53/25 +28 17/9 19/17 2/4 6/6 13/20
Georgian Court University 37/30 34/19 71-49 +22 25-68/21-69 .368/.304 6-21/3-16 .286/.188 15-21/4-4 .714/1000 58/35 +23 18/16 21/17 2/4 11/11 6/20
Dowling 44/22 44/40 88-62 +26 29-68/21-65 .426/.323 10-21/6-18 .476/.333 20-27/14-17 .741/.824 53/38 +15 15/15 19/16 5/4 12/10 19/21
BRIDGEPORT 29/31 50/33 79-64 +15 29-66/24-58 .439/.414 5-17/6-18 .294/.333 16-18/10-15 .889/.667 39/37 +2 14/15 16/22 1/3 13/7 14/16
St. Thomas Aquinas College 33/29 34/32 67-61 +6 27-65/22-69 .415/.319 2-8/4-17 .250/.235 11-14/13-17 .786/.765 37/48 (11) 10/11 20/23 7/2 9/10 19/19
Mercy College 36/21 37/19 73-40 +33 28-71/13-61 .394/.213 9-24/5-19 .375/.263 8-13/9-17 .615/.529 54/42 +12 21/11 15/20 1/6 13/6 18/13
District of Columbia 43/35 35/37 78-72 +6 25-52/23-64 .481/.359 9-22/6-21 .409/.286 19-22/20-25 .864/.800 34/39 (5) 17/10 18/16 4/3 5/10 20/23
Queens 24/30 37/26 61-56 +5 23-62/22-61 .371/.361 5-13/2-13 .385/.154 10-20/10-19 .500/.526 44/42 +2 9/17 19/19 2/5 6/8 21/24
MOLLOY 31/19 28/47 59-66 (7) 24-63/24-60 .381/.400 4-23/6-15 .174/.400 7-10/12-18 .700/.667 47/31 +16 15/14 23/14 2/3 7/4 18/12
LIU Post 38/35 36/32 74-67 +7 22-47/22-55 .468/.400 4-14/5-15 .286/.333 26-35/18-27 .743/.667 30/33 (3) 13/15 22/25 6/6 15/11 22/30
Roberts Wesleyan 26/34 38/47 64-81 (17) 26-70/26-53 .371/.491 7-26/15-27 .269/.556 5-8/14-20 .625/.700 40/36 +4 14/20 12/15 2/4 8/5 22/10
Daemen 37/30 38/28 75-58 +17 27-65/18-60 .415/.300 5-20/5-27 .250/.185 16-19/17-20 .842/.850 41/40 +1 18/14 13/17 3/5 11/6 19/17
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 35/30 39/42 74-72 +2 25-55/27-72 .455/.375 8-22/8-29 .364/.276 16-24/10-15 .667/.667 36/46 (10) 13/10 17/15 3/2 8/6 19/26
Roberts Wesleyan 27/27 31/40 58-67 (9) 22-68/23-53 .324/.434 6-21/3-11 .286/.273 8-13/18-26 .615/.692 44/36 +8 14/14 14/12 7/13 5/6 21/13

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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Team Comparison Statistics


